

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUL 17 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

*WAC*

GREGORY ALAN KOKAL,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. 66,305

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

HENRI C. CAWTHON  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS  
THE CAPITOL  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT - <u>ISSUE I</u>	4
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY IMPOSED THE DEATH PENALTY BASED UPON FOUR AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH HAD BEEN PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	
- <u>ISSUE II</u>	12
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED TESTIMONY CONCERNING THE KNIFE FOUND AT THE TIME APPELLANT WAS ARRESTED.	
- <u>ISSUE III</u>	14
APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HIS PRE- TRIAL MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE MURDER WEAPON IS NOT PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT. IN THE ALTERN- ATIVE, THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE MOTION.	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Caster v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	14
Chambers v. Maroney, 399 U.S. 42, 26 L.Ed.2d 419, 90 S.Ct. 1975 (1970)	15
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (Fla.), cert. <u>den.</u> , 104 S.Ct. 2400 (1984)	5,7
Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 102 S.Ct. 2258 (1982)	6,7
Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	5
D.J.C. v. State, 400 So.2d 830 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	14
Daugherty v. State, 419 So.2d 1067, 1071 (Fla. 1982), <u>cert. den.</u> , 103 S.Ct. 1236 (1983)	9
Eutzey v. State, 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	5
Florida v. Meyers, ___ U.S. ___, 80 L.Ed.2d 381, 104 S.Ct. ___ (April 23, 1984).	15
Hall v. State, 403 So.2d 1321 (Fla. 1981)	10
Herring v. State, 446 So.2d 1049 (Fla.), cert. <u>den.</u> , 105 S.Ct. 396 (1984)	5,8,11
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983), <u>cert. den.</u> , 104 S.Ct. 2182 (1984)	5
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(CONT'D)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983), <u>cert. den.</u> , 104 S.Ct. 1330 (1984)	9
Maxwell v. State, 443 So.2d 967 (Fla. 1983)	10
Menedez v. State, 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	4
Nix v. Williams, U.S. —, 81 L.Ed.2d 377, 104 S.Ct. — (1984)	16
Oats v. State, 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	4
Odom v. State, 403 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1981)	5
Parker v. State, 458 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	5
Peek v. State, 395 So.2d 492 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 101 S.Ct. 2036 (1981)	9
Pope v. State, 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	9,10
Riley v. State, 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)	4
Rivers v. State, 458 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1984)	4
Simmons v. State, 419 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1982)	10
Sims v. State, 402 So.2d 459 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(CONT'D)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
South Dakota v. Opperman, 428 U.S. 364, 49 L.Ed.2d 1000, 96 S.Ct. 3092 (1976)	15
Squires v. State, 450 So.2d 208 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 104 S.Ct. 268 (1984)	8
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 94 S.Ct. 1950 (1974)	6,11
Straight v. State, 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 102 S.Ct. 556 (1982)	13
Sullivan v. State, 303 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1974), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 96 S.Ct. 3226 (1976)	11
Tafero v. State, 403 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1981)	5
Teffetells v. State, 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	5
Texas v. White, 423 U.S. 67, 46 L.Ed.2d 209, 96 S.Ct. 304 (1975)	15
United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798, 72 L.Ed.2d 372, 102 S.Ct. 2157 (1982)	15
White v. State, 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert.</u> <u>den.</u> , 103 S.Ct. 3571 (1983)	7,9

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(CONT'D)

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

§ 59.041, Fla.Stat.

13

§932.703, Fla.Stat.

18
